a-emotional light

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Gea
ref. GEQB-LD

Suitable for indoor use, at 25°C

Apta para uso interior a temperatura ambiente de 25°

Box contains | Contenido de la caja:

A - Lampshade | Tulipa (1)
B - Holding piece | Pieza de sujecion (1)
D - Security screws | Tornillos de seguridad (2]

C

E - Electrical disposal | Ficha (1)
F - Screws | Tornillos (4)
G - Wall Plugs | Tacos (4]

PHASE CUT

SAFETY NOTE: Switch off mains supply before commencing installation
INDICACION DE SEGURIDAD : Desconecte la alimentacidn eléctrica antes de empezar la instalacion

1

Loosen the safety screws [C] without removing

them from the holding piece and turn it to access

the interior of the luminaire.

Afloje los tornillos de seguridad (C] sin llegar a

sacarlos del puente y retire |la pieza de sujecion para
acceder al interior de la luminaria y realizar la conexign

eléctrica.
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a-emotional light

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Measurements holding piece: 12x12cm
Dimensiones pieza de sujecion: 12x12cm
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CODIGO DE COLORES:  FASE (L) - NEGRO O MARRON
NEUTRO [N] - AZUL

TOMA TIERRA (@] - VERDE Y AMARILLO

COLOR CODE: PHASE (L] - BLACK OR BROWN
NEUTRAL [N] - BLUE
EARTHING [®] - GREEN AND YELLOW

3

Schematic of the fixing system:
(@® Cable grommet
(@) Drills fixed to the wall
(®) Quick connection sheet

4.1 Pass the electric cable of the network through the
cable gland.

4.2 Make the hales in the wall, place the wall plugs
and screw the holding piece.

4.3 Make the AC IN electrical connection in the
connections, following the code of letters and colors
indicated.

Esquema del sistema de fijacion:
@ Pasacables
(® Taladros fijacion a la pared
(® Ficha répida de conexién

4.1 Pase el cable eléctrico de la red por el pasacahles.
4.2 Realice los agujeros en la pared, cologue

los tacos y atarnille la pieza de sujecion.

4.3 Realice la conexion eléctrica AC IN en la ficha de
conexiones, siguiendo el cadigo de letras y colores
indicado.

red-red \
black-black

4

Make the DC OUT electrical connection on the orange
connection disposal, respecting the color code
(red-red, black-hlack].

These cables are those indicated in step 2.

Fit the tulip in the clamping piece and twist it to lock
and close it and tighten the security screws.

Realice la conexidn eléctrica DC OUT en la ficha de
conexion naranja respetando el cadigo de colores
(rojo-rojo; negro-negro).

Estos cables son los indicados en el paso 2.

Encaje la tulipa en la pieza de sujecion y giréla para
dejarla fijada y cerrada. Apriete los tornillos de
seguridad.
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Suitable for indoor use, at 25°C i =

Apta para uso interior a temperatura ambiente de 25°C

Box contains | Contenido de la caja:

A - Lampshade | Tulipa (1) E - Electrical disposal | Ficha (1)

B - Holding piece | Pieza de sujecion (1) F - Screws | Tornillos (4) WL

D - Security screws | Tornillos de seguridad (2] G - Wall Plugs | Tacos [4)

SAFETY NOTE: Switch off mains supply before commencing installation
INDICACION DE SEGURIDAD : Desconecte |a alimentacidn eléctrica antes de empezar la instalacion
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Loosen the safety screws [C] without removing
them from the holding piece and turn it to access
the interior of the luminaire.

Afloje los tornillos de seguridad (C] sin llegar a
sacarlos del puente y retire la pieza de sujecion para
acceder al interior de la luminaria y realizar la conexign
eléctrica.
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emotional light

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Measurements holding piece: 12x12cm
Dimensiones pieza de sujecion: 12x12cm
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CODIGO DE COLORES:  FASE (L) - NEGRO O MARRON
NEUTRO [N] - AZUL
TOMA TIERRA (@) - VERDE Y AMARILLO

COLOR CODE: PHASE (L] - BLACK OR BROWN
NEUTRAL [N] - BLUE
EARTHING [®] - GREEN AND YELLOW

2

Schematic of the fixing system:
(@ Cable grommet
(@ Drills fixed to the wall
(®) Quick connection sheet

2.1 Pass the electric cable of the network through the
cable gland.

4.2 Make the hales in the wall, place the wall plugs
and screw the holding piece.

2.3 Make the AC IN electrical connection in the
connections, following the code of letters and colors
indicated.

Esquema del sistema de fijacion:
@ Pasacables
(® Taladraos fijacion a la pared
(® Ficha répida de conexién

2.1 Pase el cable eléctrico de la red por el pasacables.
2.2 Realice los agujeros en la pared, cologue

los tacos y atarnille la pieza de sujecidn.

2.3 Realice la conexion eléctrica AC IN en la ficha de
conexiones, siguiendo el cadigo de letras y colores
indicado.
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The regulation is connected directly to the driver,
to do this remave the 3 screws from the cover and
remove it to access the terminals, make the
connection according to the diagram in the next
step and replace the cover with the 3 removed
SCrews.

La regulacion se conecta directamente en el driver,
para ello quite los 3 tornillos de la tapa y retirela para
acceder a los bornes, realice la conexion segun el
esquema del siguiente paso y vuelva a colocar la tapa
con los 3 tarnillos retirados.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

BmOtiUna| ||ght INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Unscrew the cover to access the regulation terminals.
If you are not going to regulate the luminaire, it is not necessary, connect the LED to the orange tabs respecting the color code.

Desatornille la tapa para acceder a los bornes de regulacion.
Sinova a regular la luminaria, no es necesario, conecte el LED en las fichas naranjas resptando el cadigo de calores.

control input is active. Don’t madify it.

LU Attention! The DIP switch is factory set and the 1-10V
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LU Attention! The DIP switch is factory set and the 1-10V

© OUTPUT | ) o
8 G 4O @ DC OUTPUT Circuit diagram TOUCH-DIM
Control Input | [
1-iovde/ <tma — @
>
Fim N
E a0 l Short push (< 0.6 sec] Push to turn ON-OFF
&z N p .

=\ Long push (> 0.6 sec) Dimming up or down
) - © -

f M Attention! The DIP switch is factory set and the 1-10V
control input is active. Don’t maodify it.

© OUTPUT |[]

i Vo eV | = @ DC OUTPUT

SELV

Control Input | [}

10V <tmA = ©) = 1210V System Circuit diagram 1-10V
& +
)
g ot
o =0

©

j -0

According to the directive on electrical and electronic devices, dont dispose with the regular household waste,, there are at local collection points for such devices.

mmm  De acuerdo con la directiva sobre residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electronicos, no tire el producto a la basura domeéstica, llévelo a los puntos de recogida selectiva.
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emotional light

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

red-red \
black-black

4

Make the DC OUT electrical connection on the orange
connection disposal, respecting the color code
(red-red, black-black].

These cables are those indicated in step 2.

Fit the tulip in the clamping piece and twist it to lock
and close it and tighten the security screws.

Realice la conexidn eléctrica DC OUT en la ficha de
conexion naranja respetando el cadigo de colores
(rojo-rojo; negro-negro).

Estos cables son los indicados en el paso 2.

Encaje la tulipa en la pieza de sujecion y giréla para
dejarla fijada y cerrada. Apriete los tarnillos de
seguridad.
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